# CH \$1265.00 85766

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM398844

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                                      | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|-------------------------------------------|----------|----------------|------------------------------------------------|
| Wilmington Trust, National<br>Association |          | 09/15/2016     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Building Materials Holding Corporation         |  |  |  |
|-------------------|------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500                     |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                |  |  |  |
| City:             | Atlanta                                        |  |  |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                                        |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30328                                          |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE                          |  |  |  |
| Name:             | BMC West Corporation                           |  |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500                     |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                |  |  |  |
| City:             | Atlanta                                        |  |  |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                                        |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30328                                          |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE                          |  |  |  |
| Name:             | Selectbuild Construction, Inc.                 |  |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500                     |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                |  |  |  |
| City:             | Atlanta                                        |  |  |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                                        |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30328                                          |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE                          |  |  |  |
| Name:             | Building Materials Construction Services, Inc. |  |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500                     |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                |  |  |  |
| City:             | Atlanta                                        |  |  |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                                        |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30328                                          |  |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE                          |  |  |  |
| 900378426         | TRADEMARK  REFL 005879 FRAME: 021              |  |  |  |

900378426 REEL: 005879 FRAME: 0217

| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Name:             | C Construction, Inc.                  |  |  |  |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: TWF Construction, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Newada, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Newada, Inc. Street Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 700 Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 700 Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 700 Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 700 Address: 980 Hammond | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500            |  |  |  |
| State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: TWF Construction, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two       |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: TWF Construction, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc. Street Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Allanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Allanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 700 Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | City:             | Atlanta                               |  |  |  |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: TWF Construction, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Alanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                               |  |  |  |
| Name: TWF Construction, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: H.N.R., Framing Systems Inc.  Street Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Postal Code:      | 30328                                 |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc. Street Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE                 |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Name:             | TWF Construction, Inc.                |  |  |  |
| City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500            |  |  |  |
| State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two       |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 700 Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | City:             | Atlanta                               |  |  |  |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: 700 Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                               |  |  |  |
| Name: H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Postal Code:      | 30328                                 |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE                 |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Name:             | H.N.R. Framing Systems Inc.           |  |  |  |
| City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500            |  |  |  |
| State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two       |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Street Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | City:             | Atlanta                               |  |  |  |
| Entity Type: Corporation: CALIFORNIA  Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                               |  |  |  |
| Name: Selectbuild Southern California, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Postal Code:      | 30328                                 |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Entity Type:      | Corporation: CALIFORNIA               |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Name:             | Selectbuild Southern California, Inc. |  |  |  |
| City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500            |  |  |  |
| State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two       |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | City:             | Atlanta                               |  |  |  |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                               |  |  |  |
| Name: Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Postal Code:      | 30328                                 |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE                 |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | Name:             | Selectbuild Nevada, Inc.              |  |  |  |
| City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500            |  |  |  |
| State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two       |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | City:             | Atlanta                               |  |  |  |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                               |  |  |  |
| Name: Selectbuild Arizona, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Postal Code:      | 30328                                 |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE                 |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Name:             | Selectbuild Arizona, LLC              |  |  |  |
| , ,                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500            |  |  |  |
| City: Atlanta                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two       |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | City:             | Atlanta                               |  |  |  |

| State/Country: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                   |                                     |  |  |  |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Selectbuild Illinois, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Illinois Framing, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                             | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                             |  |  |  |
| Name: Selectbuild Illinois, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Illinois Framing, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: VNS Corporation Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Postal Code:      | 30328                               |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500     Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     City: Atlanta     State/Country: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE     Name: Illinois Framing, Inc.     Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500     Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     City: Atlanta     State/Country: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE     Name: VNS Corporation     Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500     Internal Address: Jean Hammond Dr., Suite 500     Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     City: Atlanta     State/Country: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA     Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC     Street Address: Jean Hammond Dr., Suite 500     Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     City: Atlanta     State/Country: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA     Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC     Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500     Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     City: Atlanta     State/Country: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA     Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC     Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500     Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     City: Atlanta     State/Country: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA     Postal Code: 30328     Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA | Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE Name: Illinois Framing, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE Name: VNS Corporation Street Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg, Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | Name:             | Selectbuild Illinois, LLC           |  |  |  |
| City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Illinois Framing, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500          |  |  |  |
| State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Illinois Framing, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 1wo Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Illinois Framing, Inc. Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC Street Address: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | City:             | Atlanta                             |  |  |  |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE  Name: Illinois Framing, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 1000  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 1000  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                             |  |  |  |
| Name: Illinois Framing, Inc.  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | Postal Code:      | 30328                               |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 1 Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Name:             | Illinois Framing, Inc.              |  |  |  |
| City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500          |  |  |  |
| State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | City:             | Atlanta                             |  |  |  |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE  Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                             |  |  |  |
| Name: VNS Corporation  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Postal Code:      | 30328                               |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE               |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Name:             | VNS Corporation                     |  |  |  |
| City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500          |  |  |  |
| State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: GeORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                          | City:             | Atlanta                             |  |  |  |
| Entity Type: Corporation: GEORGIA  Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                             |  |  |  |
| Name: ProCon Construction Services, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Postal Code:      | 30328                               |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Entity Type:      | Corporation: GEORGIA                |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | Name:             | ProCon Construction Services, LLC   |  |  |  |
| City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500          |  |  |  |
| State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | City:             | Atlanta                             |  |  |  |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                             |  |  |  |
| Name: Trussmart Building Components, LLC  Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500  Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two  City: Atlanta  State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Postal Code:      | 30328                               |  |  |  |
| Street Address: 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500 Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Name:             | Trussmart Building Components, LLC  |  |  |  |
| City: Atlanta State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500          |  |  |  |
| State/Country: GEORGIA  Postal Code: 30328  Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two     |  |  |  |
| Postal Code: 30328 Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | City:             | Atlanta                             |  |  |  |
| Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | State/Country:    | GEORGIA                             |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Postal Code:      | 30328                               |  |  |  |
| Name: Stock Building Supply, LLC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA  |  |  |  |
|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Name:             | Stock Building Supply, LLC          |  |  |  |

| Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500                |  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------------|--|--|
| Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two           |  |  |
| City:             | Atlanta                                   |  |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                                   |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30328                                     |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: NORTH CAROLINA |  |  |
| Name:             | Stock Building Supply of Arkansas, LLC    |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 8020 Arco Corporate Drive, Suite 400      |  |  |
| City:             | Raleigh                                   |  |  |
| State/Country:    | NORTH CAROLINA                            |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 27617                                     |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE       |  |  |
| Name:             | BMC Stock Holdings, Inc.                  |  |  |
| Street Address:   | 980 Hammond Dr., Suite 500                |  |  |
| Internal Address: | Two Lakeside Commons, Bldg. Two           |  |  |
| City:             | Atlanta                                   |  |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                                   |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30328                                     |  |  |
| Entity Type:      | Corporation: DELAWARE                     |  |  |

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                               |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------------------|
| Serial Number:       | 85766394 | BMC                                     |
| Registration Number: | 4109852  | BMC BUILDING MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION |
| Serial Number:       | 85823830 | READY-FRAME                             |
| Registration Number: | 2772209  | BMC MILLWORK                            |
| Registration Number: | 2015252  | BMC WEST                                |
| Registration Number: | 1877642  | LONE STAR PLYWOOD & DOOR CORP.          |
| Registration Number: | 3599000  |                                         |
| Registration Number: | 3267514  | SELECTBUILD                             |
| Registration Number: | 3267516  | SELECTBUILD                             |
| Registration Number: | 1082551  |                                         |
| Registration Number: | 2838268  | LONE STAR                               |
| Registration Number: | 4038878  | ARTRIM                                  |
| Registration Number: | 3613941  | CUSTOMER FOCUSED ASSOCIATE DRIVEN       |
| Registration Number: | 4272483  | FORTIS                                  |
| Registration Number: | 4318419  | MACON                                   |
| Registration Number: | 1519404  | NATIONAL HOME CENTER                    |
| Registration Number: | 1428015  | NATIONAL HOME CENTER                    |

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |  |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3073438 | PORTRAIT                                 |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2647227 | S                                        |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2885007 | S                                        |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2887414 | S                                        |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2987949 | S                                        |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4493488 | SMOOT                                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4493486 | SMOOT                                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4493487 | SMOOT                                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4493499 | SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS                 |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4493496 | SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS                 |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4493498 | SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS                 |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4500342 | ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTION |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4493495 | ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTION |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4493489 | ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTION |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2644502 | STOCK                                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2637314 | STOCK                                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2647231 | STOCK                                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2720028 | STOCK                                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2647232 | STOCK                                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2641372 | STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2611008 | STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2622487 | STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2882788 | STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2644503 | STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY                    |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4174911 | PROFESSIONAL PROCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICE |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4174909 | PROCON CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, LLC        |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3353740 | BESTLINE SASH & DOOR                     |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3353739 | BESTLINE SASH & DOOR                     |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3185557 | WHOLESALE BUILDING PRODUCTS WBP          |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3366624 | BESTLINE SASH & DOOR                     |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1881661 | CHOO-CHOO BUILD-IT MART                  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 1879359 | CHOO-CHOO BUILD-IT MART                  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3464140 | TRUSSMART BUILDING COMPONENTS            |  |  |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 949-451-3800

**Email:** skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie S. Kann, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 08299-00095         |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Stephanie S. Kann   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /stephanie s. kann/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 09/16/2016          |

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=BMCTrademarkRelease(3)#page1.tif source=BMCTrademarkRelease(3)#page2.tif source=BMCTrademarkRelease(3)#page3.tif source=BMCTrademarkRelease(3)#page4.tif source=BMCTrademarkRelease(3)#page5.tif source=BMCTrademarkRelease(3)#page6.tif source=BMCTrademarkRelease(3)#page7.tif source=BMCTrademarkRelease(3)#page8.tif source=BMCTrademarkRelease(3)#page9.tif source=BMCTrademarkRelease(3)#page10.tif

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE, dated as of September 15, 2016 (as it may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified or replaced from time to time, the "Trademark Release") is made by Wilmington Trust, National Association (the "Collateral Agent"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the applicable Trademark Security Agreement.

- A. Reference is made to (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 20, 2013, (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2015 and (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 1, 2015 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreements" and each, a "Trademark Security Agreement"), each among the Grantors listed on the signature pages thereto (the "Grantors") and the Collateral Agent, pursuant to which, among other things, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent in the Trademarks.
- C. The Trademark Security Agreements were recorded with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office on September 27, 2013, at Reel/Frame number 05119/0286; June 1, 2015, at Reel/Frame number 05527/0654 and December 21, 2015, at Reel/Frame number 05694/0685.
- D. The Grantors have informed the Collateral Agent of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent in and to the Trademarks granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, and, the debt and obligations secured by the Trademarks having been paid and satisfied in full, the Collateral Agent is willing to grant such release.
- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent agrees as follows:
- SECTION 1. <u>Release</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges all of its right, title and interest, however arising, in and to the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreements, including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto, the debt and obligations secured thereby having been paid and satisfied in full, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in and to the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreements hereby ceases and becomes void.
- SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to duly execute and deliver such further documents and do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the intent and purpose of this Trademark Release. The Collateral Agent understands and agrees that this Trademark Release may be recorded by or for the Grantors with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office and in any other offices where notices of the Collateral Agent's security interests have been filed.
- SECTION 3. Execution in Counterparts. This Trademark Release may be executed on any number of separate counterparts (including by facsimile or other electronic transmission),

and all of said counterparts taken together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument.

SECTION 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Trademark Release and the rights and obligations hereunder shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Collateral Agent

Name: Jane Sonweiger Title: Vice-President

# Schedule 1

# U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

See Attached

#88866852v1

| Owner                                        | Trademark                                                           | Serial Number | Filing Date | Reg.<br>Number | Reg. Date |
|----------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|----------------|-----------|
| Building Materials<br>Holding<br>Corporation | BMC (stand-alone)                                                   | 85,766,394    | 10/29/2012  | N/A            | N/A       |
| Building Materials<br>Holding<br>Corporation | BMC Building<br>Materials and<br>Construction<br>Services (tagline) | 85,181,688    | 11/19/2010  | 4,109,852      | 3/6/2012  |
| Building Materials<br>Holding<br>Corporation | READY-<br>FRAME (word<br>mark & design<br>mark)                     | 85,823,830    | 01/15/2013  | N/A            | N/A       |
| BMC West<br>Corporation                      | BMC<br>MILLWORK                                                     |               | 06/07/01    | 2,772,209      |           |
| BMC West<br>Corporation                      | BMC WEST                                                            |               | 09/26/95    | 2015252        |           |
| BMC West<br>Corporation                      | LONE STAR PLYWOOD & DOOR CORPORATION (and Design) (will not renew)  |               | 11/29/93    | 1,877,642      |           |
| Building Materials<br>Holding<br>Corporation | "PLUMB BOB"<br>Service Mark                                         |               | 03/31/09    | 3,599,000      |           |
| SelectBuild<br>Construction, Inc.            | SELECTBUILD                                                         |               | 09/28/06    | 3,267,514      |           |
| SelectBuild<br>Construction, Inc.            | SelectBuild (and design) [is the logo]                              |               | 09/28/06    | 3,267,516      |           |
| BMC West<br>Corporation                      | Star Logo                                                           |               | 05/02/77    | 1,082,551      |           |
| BMC West<br>Corporation                      | Lonestar                                                            |               | 6/17/03     | 2,838,268      |           |

| Owner Name                                   | Trademark Name                             | Status     | App. No.   | Filing<br>Date | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date  |
|----------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------|------------|----------------|-----------|------------|
| Stock Building<br>Supply LLC                 | ARTRIM                                     | Registered | 77/596,089 | 10/20/2008     | 4,038,878 | 10/11/2011 |
| Stock Building<br>Supply LLC                 | CUSTOMER<br>FOCUSED<br>ASSOCIATE<br>DRIVEN | Registered | 78/827,166 | 03/02/2006     | 3,613,941 | 04/28/2009 |
| Stock Building<br>Supply, LLC                | FORTIS                                     | Registered | 77/596,208 | 10/20/2008     | 4,272,483 | 01/18/2013 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc.                  | MACON                                      | Registered | 85/525,128 | 01/25/2012     | 4,318,419 | 04/09/2013 |
| Stock Building<br>Supply of<br>Arkansas, LLC | NATIONAL HOME<br>CENTER                    | Registered | 73/730,556 | 05/24/1988     | 1,519,404 | 01/03/1989 |
| Stock Building Supply of Arkansas, LLC       | NATIONAL HOME<br>CENTER                    | Registered | 73/577,689 | 01/13/1986     | 1,428,015 | 02/03/1987 |
| Stock Building Supply LLC                    | PORTRAIT                                   | Registered | 78/600,833 | 04/04/2005     | 3,073,438 | 03/28/2006 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc.                  | S and Design                               | Registered | 78/022,949 | 08/25/2000     | 2,647,227 | 11/05/2002 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc.                  | S and Design                               | Registered | 78/024,070 | 09/01/2000     | 2,885,007 | 09/14/2004 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc.                  | S and Design                               | Registered | 78/024,075 | 09/01/2000     | 2,887,414 | 09/21/2004 |

| Owner Name                  | Trademark Name                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Status     | App. No.   | Filing<br>Date | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date  |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|----------------|-----------|------------|
| BMC Stock                   | S and Design                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     | Registered | 78/024,078 | 09/01/2000     | 2,987,949 | 08/23/2005 |
| Holdings, Inc               | S                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |            |            |                |           |            |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | SMOOT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Registered | 85/796,275 | 12/06/2012     | 4,493,488 | 03/11/2014 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | SMOOT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Registered | 85/796,227 | 12/06/2012     | 4,493,486 | 03/11/2014 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | SMOOT                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            | Registered | 85/796,262 | 12/06/2012     | 4,493,487 | 03/11/2014 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | SMOOT<br>BUILDING<br>SOLUTIONS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Registered | 85/799,069 | 12/10/2012     | 4,493,499 | 03/11/2014 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | SMOOT<br>BUILDING<br>SOLUTIONS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Registered | 85/798,615 | 12/10/2012     | 4,493,496 | 03/11/2014 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | SMOOT<br>BUILDING<br>SOLUTIONS                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | Registered | 85/799,042 | 12/10/2012     | 4,493,498 | 03/11/2014 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | ESTABLISHED  1822 SMOOT  BUILDING  SOLUTIONS A  STOCK BUILDING  SUPPLY  COMPANY and  Design  Established 1822  SMOOT  TOTAL STOCK BUILDING  ASTOCK BUILDING  SUPPLY  COMPANY and  Design  Established 1822  ASTOCK BUILDING  SUPPLY  COMPANY  ASTOCK BUILDING  SUPPLY  COMPANY  ASTOCK BUILDING  SUPPLY  COMPANY | Registered | 85/796,364 | 12/06/2012     | 4,500,342 | 03/25/2014 |

| Owner Name                  | Trademark Name                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | Status     | App. No.   | Filing<br>Date | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date  |
|-----------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|----------------|-----------|------------|
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS A STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY COMPANY and Design Established 1822 SMOOT AUTHORS SUPPLY CORPARY                                                                                                       | Registered | 85/798,557 | 12/10/2012     | 4,493,495 | 03/11/2014 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | ESTABLISHED 1822 SMOOT BUILDING SOLUTIONS A STOCK BUILDING SUPPLY COMPANY and Design Established 1822  SIMOOT  RUIGBLIGGER ARTICK BUILDING SUPPLY COMPANY AND COMPANY AND COMPANY AND COMPANY AND COMPANY ARTICK BUILDING SIPPIN CORPARY | Registered | 85/796,339 | 12/06/2012     | 4,493,489 | 03/11/2014 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | STOCK and Design                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Registered | 78/022,952 | 08/25/2000     | 2,644,502 | 10/29/2002 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | STOCK and Design                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Registered | 78/022,961 | 08/25/2000     | 2,637,314 | 10/15/2002 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | STOCK and Design                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Registered | 78/024,051 | 09/01/2000     | 2,647,231 | 11/05/2002 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | STOCK and Design                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Registered | 78/024,060 | 09/01/2000     | 2,720,028 | 05/27/2003 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | STOCK and Design                                                                                                                                                                                                                         | Registered | 78/024,067 | 09/01/2000     | 2,647,232 | 11/05/2002 |
| BMC Stock<br>Holdings, Inc. | STOCK BUILDING<br>SUPPLY                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | Registered | 78/020,590 | 08/10/2000     | 2,641,372 | 10/22/2002 |

| Owner Name     | Trademark Name | Status     | App. No.   | Filing<br>Date | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date  |
|----------------|----------------|------------|------------|----------------|-----------|------------|
| BMC Stock      | STOCK BUILDING | Registered | 78/022,926 | 08/25/2000     | 2,611,008 | 08/20/2002 |
| Holdings, Inc. | SUPPLY         |            |            |                |           |            |
| BMC Stock      | STOCK BUILDING | Registered | 78/024,037 | 09/01/2000     | 2,622,487 | 09/17/2002 |
| Holdings, Inc. | SUPPLY         | _          | ·          |                |           |            |
| BMC Stock      | STOCK BUILDING | Registered | 78/024,039 | 09/01/2000     | 2,882,788 | 09/07/2004 |
| Holdings, Inc  | SUPPLY         |            |            |                |           |            |
| BMC Stock      | STOCK BUILDING | Registered | 78/024,045 | 09/01/2000     | 2,644,503 | 10/29/2002 |
| Holdings, Inc. | SUPPLY         | _          |            |                |           |            |

| MARK                                           | App. No. | Reg. No. | Filing Date | Reg. Date | Owner                                                                                                                         |
|------------------------------------------------|----------|----------|-------------|-----------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Professional PROGON Construction Services, LLC | 85472870 | 4174911  | 15-Nov-11   | 17-Jul-12 | ProCon Construction<br>Services, LLC<br>LIMITED<br>LIABILITY<br>COMPANY<br>GEORGIA P. O. Box<br>2340 Vidalia<br>GEORGIA 30475 |
| PROCON CONSTRUCTION<br>SERVICES, LLC           | 85472826 | 4174909  | 15-Nov-11   | 17-Jul-12 | ProCon Construction<br>Services, LLC<br>LIMITED<br>LIABILITY<br>COMPANY<br>GEORGIA P. O. Box<br>2340 Vidalia<br>GEORGIA 30475 |
| Bestline<br>Sastr & Door                       | 78752521 | 3353740  | 11-Nov-05   | 11-Dec-07 | VNS Corporation<br>CORPORATION<br>GEORGIA 325<br>Commerce Loop<br>Vidalia GEORGIA<br>30475                                    |
| BESTLINE SASH & DOOR                           | 78752509 | 3353739  | 11-Nov-05   | 11-Dec-07 | VNS Corporation<br>CORPORATION<br>GEORGIA 325<br>Commerce Loop<br>Vidalia GEORGIA<br>30475                                    |



78509530

3185557

1-Nov-04

VNS Corporation CORPORATION GEORGIA 325 Commerce Loop Vidalia GEORGIA 30475

### 12/19/2006

|          | Yan nellin n |  |
|----------|--------------|--|
| <b>.</b> | Bestline     |  |
| 7        | Sash & Door  |  |
| •        |              |  |

78509410

3366624

1-Nov-04

8-Jan-08

VNS Corporation CORPORATION GEORGIA 325 Commerce Loop Vidalia GEORGIA 30475

CHOO-CHOO

74405252

1881661

21-Jun-93

28-Feb-95

CORPORATION GEORGIA P.O. Box 1659 Vidalia GEORGIA

VNS Corporation

304741659 (name change from Vidalia Naval Stores 2001)

CHOO-CHOO BUILD-IT MART

74405251

1879359

21-Jun-93

14-Feb-95

CORPORATION GEORGIA P.O. Box 1659 Vidalia GEORGIA 304741659 (name

VNS Corporation

304741659 (name change from Vidalia Naval Stores 2001)



78752529

3464140

11-Nov-05

8-Jul-08

Components, LLC, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY GEORGIA 325 Commerce Loop Vidalia GEORGIA

Trussmart Building

Vidalia GEORGIA 30475 (name change from VNS Building Components LLC

2013)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005879 FRAME: 0232

**RECORDED: 09/16/2016**